## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

#### 6. TRAVEL SERVICES

## 6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS

# A. Qwest Calling Card – Business

#### 1. General Description

The Qwest Calling Card allows business customers to make domestic and international calls away from home anywhere in the United States. To initiate a Qwest Calling Card call, the customer dials a 10-digit card number + PIN. The voice response unit ("VRU") guides the customer through the available options.

#### 2. Total Advantage Calling Card

## a. Option I – Per-Minute Rates

	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
	INTRASTATE	Interstate	INTRALATA	INTRALATA
MTM	[1]	\$0.2250	[1]	\$0.2100
1 Year	[1]	0.2148	[1]	0.1674
2 Year	[1]	0.2085	[1]	0.1611
3 Year	[1]	0.2022	[1]	0.1548
		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	
Per call surcharge		[1]	\$0.70	

#### b. Option II – Per-Minute Rates

	MINIMUM INTRASTATE	MAXIMUM INTERSTATE	MINIMUM INTRALATA	MAXIMUM INTRALATA
MTM	[1]	\$0.75	[1]	\$0.75
1 Year	[1]	0.75	[1]	0.75
2 Year	[1]	0.75	[1]	0.75
3 Year	[1]	0.75	[1]	0.75

# [1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issues

1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002